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Scottish XR2 Championship

Pos No
1 1
2 2
3 99
4 5
5 3
6 76
7 10
8 32
9 9
10 27
11 6
12 14
13 4
14 18
15 7
16 39
17 19
18 23
19 33
20 69
21 50
22= 74
22= 82
24= 21
24= 25
26 37
27 15
28 66

Name

Scott FRASER
Andrew WINCHESTER
Scott MORRISON
Colin MacKINNON
Peter CRUICKSHANK
Willie DAVIDSON
Charlie COPE
Dave COLVILLE
Derek McDOUGALL
Graham WHITEHILL
Alistair FRASER
lain FRASER
Stewart SCOTT
Charlie THORNTON
Jamie BICKETT
Stuart WILSON
lan MAUGHAN

lan MUNRO

Callum DRYBURGH
Gary MEIKLE

Ross McCOLM
Stewart ELKIN
Geriant JONES
Andrew ALLAN
Barry HOLMES
Russell MORGAN
John TURNER
Donald GRIEVE

Knockhill
1 2
08.04 08.04
10 9
26 21
12 14
2 6
21 25
16 16
5 5

6 7
14 12
8 DNF
9 10
7 8

4 1
DNS 4
DNS 0

3 3
DNF 2
EXCL DNS
DNS 0

1 0

Cadwell Park

3 4
06.05 06.05
37 26
10 16
24 20
30 12
26 10
19 9
20 8
18 7
17 NC
10 DNS
12 NC
10

15 4
22 14
16 6
14 3
10 5
DNS DNS
13 2
DNS DNS

Scottish XR2 Newcomers Championship

Pos No
1 99
2 76
3 6
4 19
5 27
6 39
7 14
8 23
9 33
10 25
11 50
12= 15
12= 82
14 66
16 85
15 40

Name

Scott MORRISON
Willie DAVIDSON
Alistair FRASER
lan MAUGHAN
Graham WHITEHILL
Stuart WILSON
lan FRASER

lan MUNRO

Callum DRYBURGH
Barry HOLMES
Ross McCOLM

John TURNER
Geriant JONES
Donald GRIEVE
Blair MURDOCH
Billy McMILLAN Jnr

Knockhill
1 2
08.04 08.04
20 21
25 25
17 16
10 12
15 DNF
DNS 9
12 14
NC 10
DNS DNS
DNS 8

Cadwell Park

3 4
06.05 06.05
36 25
30 21
22 NC
24 12
11 DNS
26 16
NC DNS
10 14
DNS DNS
DNS DNS

Knockhill
5 6
27.05 27.05
21 20
25 25
14 14
10 10
17 17
NC 7
DNS DNS
7 12
12 6
DNS DNS
6 DNF
8 8

0 DNF
2 5

5 4

1 3

3 2

4 1

9 9

0 0

0 0

0 0
Knockhill
5 6
27.05 27.05
26 25
NC 17
16 DNF
9 12
DNS DNS
14 14
10 10
12 9
21 20
8 8

Knockhill
7 8
24.06 24.06
26 21
21 25
6 DNF
12 14
DNS 8
14 12
DNF 7
16 16
7 9
10 DNF
3 3

8 0

9 10
DNF 5

2 6

5 4
DNF DNF
4 DNF
DNF 1

1 2
Knockhill
7 8
24.06 24.06
16 DNF
25 26
9 14
12 16
20 DNF
8 20
16 12
DNF DNF
10 DNF

Oulton

Oulton

Knockhill
10 11
12.08 12.08
25 DNF
10 17
10 DNF
8 9
DNF 6
20 14
16 20
12 12
4 5
16 25
6 8

7 10
5 7

0 0
DNF 3

2 2

0 0

3 4

0 0

0 0

1 1

0 0
Knockhill
10 11
12.08 12.08
16 DNF
25 20
12 14
5 6
22 26
9 10
14 16
10 12
7 8

8 9

6 7

Knockhill
12 13
16.09 16.
26 25
16 21
20 16
14 12
5 8
6 4
8 14
DNF DNS
1 3
7 5
10 9
9 10
0 0
3 DNS
0 1
12 6
2 DNF
4 7
0 0
0 2
DNF 0
Knockhill
12 13
16.09 16
26 26
13 12
14 14
9 10
16 20
20 16
8 9
DNF 8
10

09

.09

Knockhill
14 15
21.10 21.10
10 14
18 16
14 10
9 12
7 9
25 21
1 5
20 25
3 7
DNF DNF
0 1

6 2

0 3

2 0
DNF 0
12 8

0 0

8 6

5 4

4 0
Knockhill
14 15
21.10 21.10
20 20
14 16
9 14
8 6
27 26
7 9
DNF DNF
DNF 8
12 10
10 7
16 12
6 5



Scottish Saloon and Sports Car Championship

Pos No
Class A
1 26
2 71
3 78
4 7

5 52
6 16
7 10
8 56
9 11
10 63
11 20
12= 99
12= 77
14 92
15 9

16 9

17= 99
17= 70
19 9

Class B
1 54
2 40
3 61
4 63
5 48
6 44
Class C
1 5

2 54
3 17
4 32
Class D
1 80
2 28
3 30
4 23
5 53
6 9

7 33
8= 5

8= 47
10 63
11 28
Class E
1 29
2 25
3 63

Name

Andrew GALLACHER
Robert PRITCHARD
David HEADEN
Charlie SHAW

lan HEPBURN
Colin SIMPSON
Bob LYONS

Tommy DREELAN
George BREWSTER
Linda WHITE
Alister McCAIG
lain COWIE
Stewart WHYTE
Mike SIDGWICK
Harry SIMPSON
Glynn GEDDIE
Grant WHITE
Sasha BRUNTON
Warren DUNBAR

Andrew MORRISON
Derek HASTINGS
Paul LUTI

Peter TADDEI
Alan DEAN

Mike CUTT

John NATHAN
Andrew MORRISON
Phil DRYBURGH
Andy GLOSSOP

Peter FRITH
Sam ARRENBERG
lan SINCLAIR
Tim EVANS
Brian SMITH
Warren DUNBAR
Cameron PURDIE
Gavin CAIRNS
Barry SMITH
Andy RUSSELL
Peter 1SHERWOOD

Kenny YOUNG
Andrew MacKENZIE
Peter TADDEI

Knockhill
1 2
08.04 08.04
DNF DNS
27 25
14 16
12 14
20 21
16 12
14 13
DNF 10
10 10
14 13
10 13
14 DNS
10 10
14 13

Knockhill
3 4
27.05 27.05
28 26
20 20
14 16
16 DNF
12 14
10 12
14 13
8 8
10 10
12
10 10
14 13
8 8
14 12
8 11
10 8

Knockhill
5 6
24_.06 24.06
27 25
14 12
8 10
16 DNS
7 9
20 21
9 14
10 16
DNF 6
6 7
12 8
9 8
DNF 10
10 13
14 13
27 21
9 10
10 14
20 25
14 12
16 16
12

10 12
14

Knockhill
7 8
12.08 12.08
27 22
20 25
16 16
DNF 9
10 10
14 14
12 12
9

13 13
DNF DNF
10 10
1 DNF
11 11
13 12
10 10
12 14
21 20
14 16
26 26
16 12

Knockhill
9 10
26.09 16.09
27 26
16 20
10 14
20 DNF
12

DNF 12
14 16
8 10
12 11
12 12
14 13
10 10

Croft

23.

10

24

09

26

DNF
DNF

13

13

.09

Knockhill
13 14
21.10 21.10
27 27
20 20
14 16
12 14
DNF DNS
16 12
9 10
10 8

8 9
14 14
DNS DNS
DNF DNS
14 13
12 10
12 13
14 13

Total

294
274
216
135



Scottish Legend Cars Championship
Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill

Name

Ben MASON

Carol BROWN
Gerard McCOSH
Team THORBURN (T)
Rory BRYANT (RS)
Frank HYNDS

Team SPIERS (T)
Alistair GAULD (R)
Steve COULL

Team ATKINSON(T)
Dave NEWSHAM
Jason 0GG(R)

Mark LEES

Jon Jon HIGGINS
Pat HYNDS

Tony CAIG

Alex KNIGHT

Robin DRYSDALE
Ross MARSHALL (R)
Alasdair THOM
Steve REYNOLDS
Gordon MANN (RS)
Frank 0GG

Scott HYNDS
Michael HOGG (RS)
James WILLIS
Chris HYNDS
Sandford IMRIE
Alistair DOW
Richard CROZIER
Murray FORD

Ben EDWARDS

Sean HYNDS

Tony KNIGHT

Jon DORAN

Knockhill
1
08.04
390
450
470
395
125
400
310
220
330
90

75

105
515
230

560
85

330
430
130

70

2
27.05
555
410
495
285
250
400
320
220
320
320

70

125
570
145

330

230

350
130

60
160

3
24.06
505
420
400
420
320
585
300
220
310
220

190
240

165

450
555

170

140

90

4
12.08
570
450
505
255
400
225
155
255
370
140
570
270
200

370
190
190
165
290

100

5
01.09
395
415
370
315
220
420
270
230
125
280
555
105
160
530
230

280

270

190
30

50

25

250

115

40
30

6
16.09
585
450
440
180
365
375
350
220
320
370

360
320

380
310
165
230
50

110
100
20
30
40
30

30

7
16.09
585
465
285
460
475
380
260
370
165
310

390
220

10
470

220

180
150
60

110

140

75

35

Knockhill
8 9
21.10 21.10
570 555
430 470
410 480
385 470
410 410
440 250
455 360
260 300
340 340
395 600
310 330
310 240
340 5
40 290
160 120
150 130
40 30
110

90 80
25 50
90 160
50 30

Total
4710
3960
3855
3165
2975
2785
2655
2550
2500
2410
2120
2100
1920
1615
1530
1315
1225
1115
1055
1050
945
880
600
530
520
405
280
255
250
250
185
115
65
40
30



Scottish Mini Cooper Championship

Knockhill K/town Knockhill Knockhill Oulton Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Pos No Name 08.04 08.04 28.04 27.05 27.05 24_.06 24.06 28.07 12.08 12.08 16.09 16.09 21.10 21.10
1 2 Paul WILSON 16 25 50 16 25 1 26 52 20 14 20 EXCL
2 16 Ken THIRWALL 14 16 22 14 16 6 14 42 25 15 26 12 26 DNS
3 15 lan MILTON 20 12 34 22 21 12 12 28 20 9 14 20 10 12
4 7 Vic COVEY Jnr 26 20 24 10 14 17 0 32 15 DNF 17 25 14 20
5 17 Mark DRYDEN 1 11 28 25 12 14 7 20 12 20 5 6 16 25
6 4 Gilbert GROSSETT 8 7 16 12 10 10 9 14 6 16 6 5 5 DNS
7 12 Steve MITCHELL DNS DNS 40 DNF 9 20 20 DNF 8 9
8 3 Glynn GEDDIE 9 5 DNS DNF 10 16 17 25 7 9 7 DNF
9 8 Jordan GRONKOWSKI 12 14 18 9 10 12 16 12 DNS
10 5 Michael ROWAN 10 8 14 9 8 9 18 8 4 DNS 4 DNS
11 9 John BARRIE DNF 9 12 7 DNF 10 12 9 7 9 14
12 91 Rory BUTCHER 25 16 24 DNF DNS
13 11 Alasdair McGOWAN 7 8 10 10 6 16
14 10 Scott CALDOW 7 6 DNS 8 7 8 8
15 19 Finlay CROCKER 8 DNF

Scottish Mini Cooper Championship (Newcomers)

Knockhill K/town Knockhill Knockhill Oulton Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Pos No Name 08.04 08.04 28.04 27.05 27.05 24.06 24.06 28.07 12.08 12.08 16.09 16.09 21.10 21.10
1 15 lan MILTON 10 6 20 10 10 10 8 16 8 3 8 10 6 6
2 16 Ken THIRWALL 8 10 16 8 8 3 10 20 10 6 10 6 10 DNS
3 4 Gilbert GROSSETT 3 3 10 6 6 8 5 8 1 8 2 2 2 DNS
4 8 Jordan GRONKOWSKI 6 8 12 4 4 6 8 8 DNS
5 5 Michael ROWAN 5 4 8 5 5 6 DNF 12 3 1 DNS 1 DNS
6 3 Glynn GEDDIE 4 1 0 DNF 6 10 6 10 3 4 4 DNF
7 9 John BARRIE DNF 5 6 4 DNF 5 5 4 3 5 9
8 11 Alasdair McGOWAN 2 2 5 5 3 10
9 10 Scott CALDOW 2 2 0 4 4 5 4



Scottish Formula Ford Championship - Class A

Scottish Formula Ford Championship - Class

14
78
91
6

20
12
27
15
46

Name

Graham CARROLL
Stuart THORBURN
Louis Di RESTA
Robert THOMSON
Alan KIRKCLADY
Rory BUTCHER
Mike GARDINER
Eliot MASON
Craig BRUNTON
David THORBURN
Adrian HAMILTON
Willie HOURIE
Colin TURNER
David HEADON
David ROBERTSON
lan THOMAS

Alan BRUNTON
David KERR
Richard BRAND
Dane CHRISTISON

Martin PIERACCINI

Name

Angus GEDDES
Graham LEGGET
Andrew CHESHER
Andrew McGREGGOR

Martin PIERACCINI

Roy MacGREGGOR
Laurie HUGHES
Geordie TAYLOR
Barry SMITH
David ROBERTSON
Kyle MURCHIE
Colin MURCHIE

Knockhill
1 2
08.04 08.
7 14
16 25
25 21
21 9
1 12
10 16
9 8
8 DNF
DNF 7
14 4
6 DNS
NC 5
5 6
DNF DNS
12 10

Knockhill
1 2
08.04 08.
20 12
16 25
14 16
9 9
27 21
10 10
12 14
8 DNF

04

04

Knockhill
3 4
27.05 27.05
20 16
17 20
25 26
15 14
7 8

5 12
10 DNF
8 10
12 DNF
DNF 7

6 DNS
4 DNF
3 6

2 5

9 9
DNF DNF

Knockhill

3 4
27.05 27.05
25 26

16 20
DNS DNF
DNF DNS
20 DNS

2

12 16

Knockhill
5 6
24.06 24.06
8 12
16 14
20 8
7 DNF
14 20
27 26
12 16
4 6
9 10
5 4
10 9
6 7
3 5
DNF 3
2 DNF
B
Knockhill
5 6
24.06 24.06
25 20
14 26
16
21 14
16 DNF
10 10
12 12
8 8
9 9

Knockhill Knockhill

7
21.07
25
14
12

H W

Knockhill
7

21.07

26

16

9

15

20

8

10

7
12
DNF

8 9
12.08 12.08
20 20
16 16
6 9
14 DNF
12 14
EXCL 9
27 25
10 10
8 12
9 6
DNF 7
DNF DNF
7 5

4 3

5 DNF
DNF 4
Knockhill
8 9
12.08 12.08
16 20
20 16
27 26
14 14
EXCL DNF
10 10
12 12
DNF DNF

Knockhill

10 11
16.09 16.
26 26
DNF 5

17 10
14 16
20 20
DNS DNF
DNF 12
12 14
10 7

8 9

DNF DNS
5 6

7 DNF
6 8

9 DNF
4 DNF
Knockhill

10 11
16.09 16
20 16
16 20
27 26
14 14
12 DNF

09

-09

Knockhill
12 13
21.10 21
14 20
20 16
12 8
16 14
27 26
8 9
10 10
6 7
3 6
0 2
4 DNS
5 DNF
7 4
9 12
1 3
2 5
Knockhill
12 13
21.10 21
20 20
16 16
27 26
14 14
DNS 12

.10

.10



Scottish Formula Ford Championship - Newcomers

Name

Craig BRUNTON
Eliot MASON
Angus GEDDES
Andrew CHESHER
Martin PIERACCINI
Kyle MURCHIE
Dane CHRISTISON
Richard BRAND
Colin MURCHIE

Knockhill

1 2
08.04 08.04
14 16

22 26

16 12

12 14

10 DNF
25 20

Knockhill

3 4
27.05 27.05
20 26

27 DNF
16 20
DNS DNF
14 DNS
DNF DNF
12 16

Knockhill

5 6

24_.06 24.
14 16
27 26
20 20
DNF 14
16 DNF
10 12
12 DNF

06

Knockhill Knockhill

.08

Knockhill
10 11
16.09 16
21 20
1 16
16 14
25 26
12 DNF
14 DNF

.09

Knockhill

12 13
21.10 21.
26 25
17 21
14 14
20 16
12 12
DNS 10

10



BMRC Championship

Pos No
1 26
= 71
= 1
4 2
5 16
6 22
7 2
8 4
9 8
10 7
11 33
12 15
13 5
14 5
15= 2
15= 30
17= 50
17= 7
19= 28
19= 87
19= 16
19= 17
23 99
24 5
25= 66
25= 10
25= 10
29 76
30= 21
30= 27
30= 3
34= 9
34= 96
36= 90
36= 69
38 16
39 1
40= 70
40= 19
40= 5
40= 78
40= 32
40= 12
40= 68
40= 11
48= 46
48= 27
48= 8
48= 37
48= 3
48= 9
54= 77
54= 66
54= 22
54= 12
54= 22
54= 99
60= 17
60= 25
60= 20
60= 10
60= 56
60= 26
60= 31
60= 2
60= 80
60= 1
70= 44
70= 61
70= 31
70= 69
70= 88
70= 23
70= 7
70= 23
70= 54
70= 9
70= 4
70= 70
82= 43
82= 70
82= 4

Name

Andrew GALLAGHER
Robert PRITCHARD
Scott FRASER
Andrew WINCHESTER
Ken THIRWALL

Ben MASON

Olly ROSS

Stan BERNARD
Louis Di RESTA
Vic COVEY Jnr
Graham CARROLL
lan MILTON
Matthew GORDON
Stuart THORBURN
Paul WILSON

Mike GARDINER
Dave NEWSHAM
Charlie SHAW
Frank HYNDS

Al FLEMING
Robert THOMSON
Mark DRYDEN
Scott MORRISON
Jon Jon HIGGINS
Rory BUTCHER
Charlie COPE
Robin DRYSDALE
Willie DAVIDSON
Alan KIRKCALDY
Graham WHITEHILL
Peter CRUICKSHANK
Geordie TAYLOR
Mark CAMPBELL
Mark LEES

Gerard McCOSH
Colin SIMPSON
Oly MORTIMER
Alisdair DOW
Andrew MacGREGOR
Colin MackKINNON
David HEADEN
Dave COLVILLE
Tommy GILMARTIN
Carol BROWN
George BREWSTER
Martin PIERACCINI
Steve SWAN
Jordan GRONKOWSKI
Rory BRYANT
Glynn GEDDIE
Derek McDOUGALL
Stewart WHYTE
lan LONGFORD
Eliot MASON
Steve MITCHELL
Jim GRANT

lain COWIE

Colin MURCHIE
Pat HYNDS
Alister McCAIG
Bob LYONS

Tommy DREELAN
Steve REYNOLDS
Alex KNIGHT
Willie HOURIE
Peter FRITH
Jillian SHEDDEN
Andrew DONALD
Barry SMITH

Ken ALLEN

Gary MEIKLE
Jason 0GG

lan MUNRO

Craig BRUNTON
Andrew CHESHER
Andrew MORRISON
Harry SIMPSON
Gilbert GROSSETT
David THORBURN
Vernon WILLIAMSON
Sasha BRUNTON
Tony CAIG

Classic
Classic

Classic
FF

Mini

XR

Classic
L

L

S/S
Mini

L

FF

XR

S/S

XR
Classic
L

S/S

FF
Classic
Mini

L

Mini

XR

S/S
Classic
FF

Mini
Classic
S/S

FF

L

S/S

S/S

S/S

L

L

FF

S/S
Mini

L

FF
Classic
XR
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82= 4 Stewart SCOTT XR

82= 14 lan FRASER XR

82= 11 lan MORTON Classic
82= 11 Alasdair McGOWAN Mini
82= 9 Warren DUNBAR S/S
82= 9 John BARRIE Mini
82= 52 lan HEPBURN S/S

82= 27 Richard BRAND FF
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